Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Each atom in metal crystal:

A structure of polymeric solid is:

Recently a complex crystalline structure known as Yetrium Barium Copper Oxide have been
reported to become superconductor at

The doped semi-conductor materials are known as

When relatively simple molecules are chemically combined into massive molecules, the
reaction is called:

Electrons of an isolated atom are bound to the nucleus, and

The Sl unit of stress is

The critical temperature of tin is

The substance in which atoms are so oriented that the field produced by spin and orbital
motion of the electrons might add up to zero,are called

The crystalline structure of NaCl is

When a silicon crystal is doped with a pentavalent element, such an extrinsic semi-conductor

is called

The electrons occupying the conduction band are known as

When the shear stress and shear stain are involved, then their ratio is called

The solids are classified as:

Answers Choice

A. Remains fixed

B. Vibrates about a fixed point

C. Moves randomly

D. Rotates about center of a crystal
E. None of these

A. An ordered structure

B. A disordered structure

C. Intermediate between order and
disorder

D. Any of these

E. None of these

125K
25K
263K
163 K

com»

intrinsic semi-conductor
. extrinsic semi-conductor
. either of them
. none of them

. Fission reaction
. Fusion reaction
Polymerization
Any of these
None of these

moow>» oOOwW>»

. can only have distinct energy level
. can only have same energy level
C. may or may not have distinct
energy levels

D. none of these

@ =

. N'm<sup>2</sup>
Nmc

dynes/m

N

1.18 K
42K
3.72K
72K

. diamagnetic substances

. ferromagnetic substances
paramagnetic substances
. all of them

. rectangular
hexagonal

. tetrahedral
cubical

p-type semi-conductor
n-type semi-conductor
either of them
none of them

. conduction electrons
free electrons

. both of them

. none of them

Young's modulus

. Bulk modulus
Shear modulus
. all of them

Metals

. Crystalline
Amorphous
. Polymeric

DOWP DOW > DOBP DODP» U0WP DOWr DOWm» 00w



15

16

17

18

19

20

The magnetism produced by electrons within an atom can arise from

Which of the following can become a good temporarily magnet

Experiments revealed that the ratio of the stress to the strain is a constant value for

The temperature at which the vibrations become so great that structure of the Crystal
breaks up, is called:

In case of the three dimensional deformation, when volume is involved, the ratio of applied
stress to volumetric strain is called

Examples of crystalline solids are:

A
B.

D.

W UOw

moow®» O

gowm» TOwm»

electrons orbiting the nucleus
electrons posses a spin

none of these motions

steel

. both of them
. none of them

. different material
. all materials

. all of them

. Critical temparature

Temperature of vaporization

. Both (A) and (C)
. Both (A) and (B)

Young's modulus

. Bulk modulus

. all of them

Cooper
NaCl

. Zirconia
. Both (A) and (B)



