

Physics ECAT Pre Engineering Chapter 17 Physics of Solid Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Each atom in metal crystal:	A. Remains fixed B. Vibrates about a fixed point C. Moves randomly D. Rotates about center of a crystal E. None of these
2	A structure of polymeric solid is:	A. An ordered structure B. A disordered structure C. Intermediate between order and disorder D. Any of these E. None of these
3	Recently a complex crystalline structure known as Yetrium Barium Copper Oxide have been reported to become superconductor at	A. 125 K B. 25 K C. 263 K D. 163 K
4	The doped semi-conductor materials are known as	A. intrinsic semi-conductor B. extrinsic semi-conductor C. either of them D. none of them
5	When relatively simple molecules are chemically combined into massive molecules, the reaction is called:	A. Fission reaction B. Fusion reaction C. Polymerization D. Any of these E. None of these
6	Electrons of an isolated atom are bound to the nucleus, and	A. can only have distinct energy level B. can only have same energy level C. may or may not have distinct energy levels D. none of these
7	The SI unit of stress is	A. N/m ² B. Nmc C. dynes/m D. N
8	The critical temperature of tin is	A. 1.18 K B. 4.2 K C. 3.72 K D. 7.2 K
9	The substance in which atoms are so oriented that the field produced by spin and orbital motion of the electrons might add up to zero, are called	A. diamagnetic substances B. ferromagnetic substances C. paramagnetic substances D. all of them
10	The crystalline structure of NaCl is	A. rectangular B. hexagonal C. tetrahedral D. cubical
11	When a silicon crystal is doped with a pentavalent element, such an extrinsic semi-conductor is called	A. p-type semi-conductor B. n-type semi-conductor C. either of them D. none of them
12	The electrons occupying the conduction band are known as	A. conduction electrons B. free electrons C. both of them D. none of them
13	When the shear stress and shear stain are involved, then their ratio is called	A. Young's modulus B. Bulk modulus C. Shear modulus D. all of them
14	The solids are classified as:	A. Metals B. Crystalline C. Amorphous D. Polymeric

		E. All except (A)
15	The magnetism produced by electrons within an atom can arise from	A. electrons orbiting the nucleus B. electrons posses a spin C. both motions D. none of these motions
16	Which of the following can become a good temporarily magnet	A. iron B. steel C. both of them D. none of them
17	Experiments revealed that the ratio of the stress to the strain is a constant value for	A. different material B. all materials C. a given material D. all of them
18	The temperature at which the vibrations become so great that structure of the Crystal breaks up, is called:	A. Critical temparature B. Temperature of vaporization C. Melting point D. Both (A) and (C) E. Both (A) and (B)
19	In case of the three dimensional deformation, when volume is involved, the ratio of applied stress to volumetric strain is called	A. Young's modulus B. Bulk modulus C. Shear modulus D. all of them
20	Examples of crystalline solids are:	A. Cooper B. NaCl C. Zirconia D. Both (A) and (B) E. All of these